CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS
MUNICIPAL SERVICES & OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Project Number and Name PW 1502

9th Street - New Hampshire to Pennsylvania

Change Order No 2

Contractor Name & Address Pavers, Inc.

Date

12/10/2018

505 Francis Avenue

P.O. Box 1967

Salina, KS 67402-1967

The following changes are being made to the referenced construction contract that are not included in the original unit

price bid items:

ltem Quantity Net Change in Contract
No. Description Units Unit Cost (+/-) Price (S)
698" Gate Valves EA S 1,840.00 2| s 3,680.00
70| Water Main Straddle Block (P-106) EA S 727.95 1| s 727.95
71|Insert-a-tee at P-106 EA $ 3,379.85 1| s 3,379.85
72|Storm Pipe Adjustment at JB 101 & 104 LS S 2,906.05 1| $ 2,906.05
73|Load, Haul, and Stockpile Brick Pavers LS S 78,611.40 1| $ 78,611.40
74|Relacate City Fiber Optic LS S  2,760.00 1| s 2,760.00
75(3-1.25" HDPE Conduit Array (Tri-color, SDR11) LF S 20.15 1651 $ 33,267.65
76|Embankment (Contractor Furnished) Ccy S 13.80 150| $ 2,070.00
77|Junction Box Connection (JB-107) EA S 164.80 1| 8 164.80
Changes to original unit price bid items are as follows:
ltem Quantity Net Change in Contract
No. Description Units Unit Cost (+/-) Price ($)
4|Unclassified Excavation cY S 28.35 -829| § (23,502.15)
7|Sidewalk (4") SY S 43.32 22| S {953.04)
10|Sidewalk Wall cYy S 500.00 43| S 2,150.00
31/54" RCP, In Place LF S 143.06 12| S 1,716.72
36/8" Waterline LF S 95.77 52| $ 4,980.04
37|8" MJ Horizontal Bend & Block EA S 926.98 4, s 3,707.92
38|Connect to Water Main EA S  1,258.95 2| S 2,517.90
46/|Fiber Optic Conduit LF S 18.97 -1651| $ (31,319.47)
Original Contract Amount S 2,079,114.30
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s) $ 54,605.97
Net Change by This Change Order $ 86,865.62
New Contract Amount S 2,220,585.89
Original Contract Time or Completion Date 30-Nov-18
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s) 21-Dec-18
Net Change by This Change Order
New Contract Time or Completion Date 31-Dec-18 Winter Shut Down, May do Storm/Sidewalk
work not affecting traffic thru winter. Spring Start by
March 1, 2019, Substantial Completion April 30, 2019.
PW1502
1lof2 Change Order 2



20f2

Approved By:

Yy

Contrictor

Ss

Digitally signed by Jonathan Marburger

DN: C=US, E=jmarburger@lawrenceks.org, O="City
of Lawrence, Kansas", OU=Municipal Services &
Operations, CN=Jonathan Marburger

Date: 2018.12.17 13:54:23-06'00"

Project Engineer

Date:

Date:

/'3//7//.?
4

PW1502
Change Order 2



		2018-12-17T13:54:23-0600
	Jonathan Marburger




